Shenzhen Leadtek Electronics Co.,Ltd
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TFT-LCD-TP MODULE
Module No：
 Preliminary Specification
 Approval Specification
Final Approval by Customer
Approved by Comment

Revision Record 2
Table Of Contents 3
1 Numbering System 4
2 General Information 4
3 External Dimensions 5
4 Interface Description 6
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings 7
6 Electrical Characteristics 7
7 Timing Characteristics 8
8 Backlight Characteristics 8
9 Optical Characteristics 9
10 Reliability Test Conditions And Methods 11
11 Inspection Standard 12
12 Handling Precautions 15
13 Precaution For Use 16
14 Packing Method 16
1. Numbering System
TBD
2. General Information
ITEM STANDARD VALUES UNITS
LCD type 7.0’’TFT --
Dot arrangement 800(RGB)×1280 dots
Color filter array RGB vertical stripe --
Display mode Transmissive / Normally Black --
TFT Driver IC  ILI9881C --
Viewing Direction 80/80/80/80 --
Module size  192.8(W)×125.7(H)×4.2(T) mm
LCM size 161.6W)×99.75(H)×2.6(T) mm
Active area 150.72 (W)×94.2 (H) mm
Dot pitch 0.11775(W)×0.11775(H) mm
Interface MIPI
Operating temperature -20 ~ +60 ℃
Storage temperature -30 ~ +70 ℃
Back Light 20 White LED --
Weight TBD g
3. External Dimensions
：
㎡
≥
1 2 3
C AB
D
2
1
3
4
D
5
6
REV
DESCR
IPTIO
N
NAME
C AB
SC
AL